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DATE & DAY 

18-07-2024 
Thursday 

20-07-2024 

Saturday 

MAA SHAKUMBHARI UNIVERSITY, SAHARANPUR 

CLASS 

M.A. 

M.Sc. 

M.A. 

M.S.W. 

M.A. 

M.A, 

M.A. 

M.B.A. 

LAW 

M.A. 

M.A. 

M.Com 

M.A. 

M.Sc. 

M.A. 

M.S.W. 

M.A. 

M.A. 

M.A. 

M.B.A. 

LAW 

M.A. 

SCHEME FOR REGULAR PG 2nd Sem EXAM -2024 

SEM 

II 

II 

2nd SEMESTER 2nd SHIFT (11:00 AM TO 01:00 PM) 

SUBJECT 

Philosophy 

Environmental Studies 

Human Rights and Duties 

Social Work 

Defence and Strategic 
Studies 

Public Administration 

Ancient Indian History, 
Culture and Archaeology 

Master Business 
Administration 

Master of law 

English and Cultural 
Studie 

Community Education 
and Disability Studies 
Enterpreneurship and 

Family Bussiness 

Philosophy 

Environmental Studies 

Human Rights and Duties 

Social Work 

Defence and Strategic 
Studies 

Public Administration 

Ancient Indian History, 
Culture and Archaeology 

Master in Business 
Administration 

Master of law 

English and Cultural 
Studie 
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PAPER CODE 

0811001 

0821501 

0812601 

0811601 

0811201 

0814101 

0814001 

0260401 

0278501 

0814201 

0850901 

0830201 

0811002 

0821502 

0812602 

0811602 

0811202 

0814102 

0814002 

0260402 

0278502 

0814202 

PAPER NAME 

Ethics (Western) 

Biodiversity and Conservation 

Development, Globalization and 
Human Rights 

|Social Policy, Planning & Development 
Defence Aspects of International 
Relation 

Administrative Thoughts 

Political History of North India (From 
651 A.D. to 1200 A.D.) 

An Introduction to Artificial 
Intelligence and its Application 

Law and Social Transformation 

Literature of Romantic Age 

Community Social Psychology 

Business Environment 

Western Philosophy (MModern Western 
Philosophy) 
Environmental Analysis: Techniques 
and Instrumentation 

Human Rights and Duties: Women and 
Children 
|Community organization & Community 
Work 

Strategic Aspects of India's Security 
Public Finance and Financial 
Administration 

Political History of South India (From 
mid 600 A.D. to l200 A.D.) 

|An Introduction to Machine Learning 

Constitutional Law and New 

Challenges 
|Literature of Victorian Age 



22-07-2024 

Monday 

24-07-2024 

Wednesday 

M.A. 

M.Com 

M.A. 

M.Sc. 

M.A. 

M.S.W. 

M.A. 

M.A. 

M.A. 

M.B.A. 

LAW 

M.A. 

M.A. 

M.Com 

M.A. 

M.Sc. 

M.A. 

M.S.W. 

M.A. 

M.A. 

M.A. 

M.B.A. 

LAW 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Community Education 
and Disability Studies 
Enterpreneurship and 

Family Bussiness 

Philosophy 

Environmental Studies 

|Human Rights and Duties 

Social Work 

Defence and Strategic 
Studies 

Public Administration 

Ancient Indian History, 
Culture and Archaeology 

Master in Business 
Administration 

Master of law 

English and Cultural 
Studie 

Community Education 
and Disability Studies 
Enterpreneurship and 

Family Bussiness 

Philosophy 

Environmental Studies 

Human Rights and Duties 

Social Work 

Defence and Strategic 
Studies 

Public Administration 

Ancient Indian History, 
Culture and Archaeology 

Master in Business 
Administration 

Master of law 
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0850902 

0830202 

0811003 

0821503 

0812603 

0811603 

0811203 

0814103 

0814003 

0260403 

0278503 

0814203 

0850903 

0830203 

0811004 

/081100S 

0821504 

0812604 

0811604 

0811204 

0814104 

0814004 

0260404 

0278504 

Urbanization and Slums 

Entrepreneurship Development -II 

|Classical Indian Philosophy (Part-2) 

Environmental Pollution 

Environment, Human Rights and Duties 
Social Welfae Administration and 

Social Justice 

Modern Strategic Though 

Public Personnel Administration 

Indian Architecture 

Python for Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine 

Learning 
General Principles of Criminal Law and 
Forensic Studies 

Cultural Studies-II 

Per_ons With Disability and Their 

Rehabilitation Context 

Business Management-II (Finance) 

Any One of the following: 
Ja) 20th Century Western Philosophy 
(Existentialism, Phenomenology & 
Hermeneutics) 
b) Philosophical Psychology (Debates 
in Philosophical Psychology) 

Environmental Awareness, Impact 
Assessment and Auditing 
Disadvantaged Sections/Groups and 
Human Rights And Duties 
Social Legislation, Social Movements 
and Social Action 

Research Methodology 

Public Policy : Concepts and Models 

|Economic History of Ancient India 
(From the earliest time to 1200 A.D.) 

Business Laws 

Family Law 



26-07-2024 
Friday 

03-08-2024 
Saturday 

05-08-2024 
Monday 

ifo7l224 

M.A. 

M.A. 

M.Com 

M.A. 

M.A. 

M.B.A. 

M.Com 

M.B.A. 

M.B.A. 

II 

II 

English and Cultural 
Studie 

Community Education 
and Disability Studies 

Enterpreneurship and 
Family Bussiness 

Public Administration 

Ancient Indian History, 
Culture and Archaeology 

Master in Business 

Administration 

Enterpreneurship and 
Family Bussiness 

Master in Business 
Administration 

Master in Business 

Administration 
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0814204 
/0814205 
/0814206 

0850904 

0830204 

081410S 
/0814106 

0814005 

0260405 

0830205 

/0830206 

0260406 

0260407 

|Any one of the following : 
a) Study of American Literature 
b) Study of Australian Literature 

c) Research Methodology 

Human Resource Development and 
Trainning 

Business Law and Taxation Provision 
Any one of the following : 
a) MIS and E-Governance 
b) Police Administration 

Indian Proto-History and Early 
Historical Period 

Quantitative and Optimization 
Techniques 
|Any one of the following : 
a) Technology, Knowledge and 
Networks Management 
b) Human Behaviour in Organisation 

Research Methods in Business 

Managerial Economics 
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