माँ शाकुम्भरी विश्वविद्यालय, सहारनपुर

(पुँवारका, सहारनपुर, उ०प्र०, पिन-247120)

Website- msuniversity.ac.in पत्रांक : ऽ। / 114A / परीक्षा / MSU / 2023-24 Email ID - examcontroller@msuniversity.ac.in

दिनांकः ।। 07/2024

संशोधित कार्यालय ज्ञाप

एततृद्वारा समस्त सम्बन्धित को सूचित किया जाता है कि विश्वविद्यालय परिसर में परास्नातक पाठ्यक्रम M.A, M.Com, M.Sc., M.S.W., MBA, Master of Law की द्वितीय सेमेस्टर की Main सत्र 2023–24 का परीक्षाऐं हेतु संशोधित कार्यालय ज्ञाप संख्या 510/114A/परीक्षा/MSU/2023–24 दिनांकः 10.07.2024 जारी किया गया था। दिनांक 18.07.2024 से विश्वविद्यालय परिसर में आयोजित होनें वाली परीक्षा अपरिहार्य कारणवश पुनः संशोधित की जारी रही है।

नोट:- Master of Law, Human Rights & duties, M.S.W. Community Education and Disabilities, M.B.A.(AI&ML) की परीक्षाओं हेतु परीक्षा अवधि 3 घण्टे (दोपहर 11:00 से 02:00) की होगी।

संलग्नक-उपरोक्तानुसार।

परीक्षा नियत्रंक

प्रतिलिपि निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित :--

- 01 समन्वयक शैक्षणिक विश्वविद्यालय परिसर को इस आशय से प्रेषित कि कृपया उपरोक्त पाठ्यक्रमों से सम्बन्धित समस्त छात्रों को अनिवार्य रूप से अवगत कराने का कष्ट करें।
- 02 समस्त सम्पादक दैनिक समाचार पत्र को इस आशय से प्रेषित कि कृपया आप अपने सम्मानित दैनिक समाचार पत्र में निःशुल्क प्रकाशित कराने का कष्ट करें।
- 03 सचिव कुलपति को मा0 कुलपति जी के सूचनार्थ।
- 04 सचिव वित्त अधिकारी को वित्त अधिकारी जी के सूचनार्थ।
- 05 कुलसचिव / परीक्षा नियत्रंक।
- 06 प्रभारी- अति गोपनीय विभाग / गोपनीय विभाग।
- 07 प्रभारी- परीक्षा विभाग।
- 08 प्रभारी रिकार्ड / स्टोर।
- 09 प्रभारी विश्वविद्यालय वेबसाईट को वेबसाईट पर अपलोड करने हेतु।
- 10 विश्वविद्यालय अधिकृत एजेंन्सी।
- 11 गार्ड फाइल।

परीक्षा नियत्रंक



MAA SHAKUMBHARI UNIVERSITY, SAHARANPUR

SCHEME FOR REGULAR PG 2nd Sem EXAM -2024

DATE & DAY	2nd SEMESTER 2nd SHIFT (11:00 AM TO 01:00 PM)						
	CLASS	SEM	SUBJECT	PAPER CODE	PAPER NAME		
18-07-2024 Thursday	M.A.	11	Philosophy	0811001	Ethics (Western)		
	M.Sc.	II	Environmental Studies	0821501	Biodiversity and Conservation		
	M.A.	II	Human Rights and Duties	0812601	Development, Globalization and Human Rights		
	M.S.W.	II	Social Work	0811601	Social Policy, Planning & Developmen		
	M.A.	II	Defence and Strategic Studies	0811201	Defence Aspects of International Relation		
	M.A.	II	Public Administration	0814101	Administrative Thoughts		
	M.A.	II	Ancient Indian History, Culture and Archaeology	0814001	Political History of North India (From 651 A.D. to 1200 A.D.)		
	M.B.A.	II	Master in Business Administration	0260401	An Introduction to Artificial Intelligence and its Application		
	LAW	II	Master of law	0278501	Law and Social Transformation		
	M.A.	11	English and Cultural Studie	0814201	- Literature of Romantic Age		
	M.A.	II	Community Education and Disability Studies	0850901	Community Social Psychology		
	M.Com	11	Enterpreneurship and Family Bussiness	0830201	Business Environment		
20-07-2024 Saturday	M.A.	II.	Philosophy	0811002	Western Philosophy (Modern Western Philosophy)		
	M.Sc.	II	Environmental Studies	0821502	Environmental Analysis: Techniques and Instrumentation		
	M.A.	II	Human Rights and Duties	0812602	Human Rights and Duties: Women and Children		
	M.S.W.	п	Social Work	0811602	Community organization & Communi Work		
	M.A.	II	Defence and Strategic Studies	0811202	Strategic Aspects of India's Security		
	M.A.	II	Public Administration	0814102	Public Finance and Financial Administration		
	M.A.	II	Ancient Indian History, Culture and Archaeology	0814002	Political History of South India (From mid 600 A.D. to 1200 A.D.)		
	M.B.A.	II	Master in Business Administration	0260402	An Introduction to Machine Learning		
	LAW	11	Master of law	0278502	Constitutional Law and New Challenges		
	M.A.	II	English and Cultural Studie	0814202	Literature of Victorian Age		

	M.A.	_11	Community Education and Disability Studies	0850902	Urbanization and Slums
	M.Com	II	Enterpreneurship and Family Bussiness	0830202	Entrepreneurship Development -II
22-07-2024 Monday	M.A.	II	Philosophy	0811003	Classical Indian Philosophy (Part-2)
Nionday	M.Sc.	II	Environmental Studies	0821503	Environmental Pollution
	M.A.	II	Human Rights and Duties	0812603	Environment, Human Rights and Duties
	M.S.W.	Ш	Social Work	0811603	Social Welfae Administration and Social Justice
	M.A.	II	Defence and Strategic Studies	0811203	Modern Strategic Though
	M.A.	LI .	Public Administration	0814103	Public Personnel Administration
	M.A.	II	Ancient Indian History, Culture and Archaeology	0814003	Indian Architecture
	M.B.A.	IJ	Master in Business Administration	0260403	Python for Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning
	LAW	II	Master of law	0278503	General Principles of Criminal Law and Forensic Studies
	M.A.	II	English and Cultural Studie	0814203	Cultural Studies-II
	M.A.	II	Community Education and Disability Studies	0850903	Persons With Disability and Their Rehabilitation Context
	M.Com	II	Enterpreneurship and Family Bussiness	0830203	Business Management-II (Finance)
24-07-2024 Wednesday	M.A.	II	Philosophy	0811004 /0811005	Any One of the following: a) 20th Century Western Philosophy (Existentialism, Phenomenology & Hermeneutics) b) Philosophical Psychology (Debates in Philosophical Psychology)
	M.Sc.	II	Environmental Studies	0821504	Environmental Awareness, Impact Assessment and Auditing
-	M.A.	II	Human Rights and Duties	0812604	Disadvantaged Sections/Groups and Human Rights And Duties
	M.S.W.	II	Social Work	0811604	Social Legislation, Social Movements and Social Action
	M.A.	II	Defence and Strategic Studies	0811204	Research Methodology
	M.A.	II	Public Administration	0814104	Public Policy : Concepts and Models
	M.A.	11	Ancient Indian History, Culture and Archaeology	0814004	Economic History of Ancient India (From the earliest time to 1200 A.D.)
	M.B.A.	II	Master in Business Administration	0260404	Business Laws
	LAW	II	Master of law	0278504	Family Law
-					

	M.A.	II	English and Cultural Studie	0814204 /0814205 /0814206	Any one of the following:- a) Study of American Literature b) Study of Australian Literature c) Research Methodology
	M.A.	II	Community Education and Disability Studies	0850904	Human Resource Development and Trainning
	M.Com	П	Enterpreneurship and Family Bussiness	0830204	Business Law and Taxation Provision
26-07-2024 Friday	M.A.	II	Public Administration	0814105 /0814106	Any one of the following:- a) MIS and E-Governance b) Police Administration
	M.A.	II	Ancient Indian History, Culture and Archaeology	0814005	Indian Proto-History and Early Historical Period
	M.B.A.	II	Master in Business Administration	0260405	Quantitative and Optimization Techniques
	M.Com	II	Enterpreneurship and Family Bussiness	0830205	Any one of the following:- a) Technology, Knowledge and Networks Management b) Human Behaviour in Organisation
03-08-2024 Saturday	M.B.A.	II	Master in Business Administration	0260406	Research Methods in Business
05-08-2024 Monday	M.B.A.	II	Master in Business Administration	0260407	Managerial Economics



परीक्षा नियंत्रक